Calendar Year 2012 Partnership Stats (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

ACC SF/ISPCA TOTAL 2012 Total 2011

LIVE INCOMING
Stray & Public Intake

Dog 2886
Cat 2886
Total Cats & Dogs 5772
Incoming Transfers between ACC & SF/SPCA
Dog 0
Non-Feral Cats 1
Feral Cats 0
Total Cats 1
Total Cats & Dogs 1

316
701
1017

418
1006
113
1119
1537

All Other Intakes from Organizations Within Coalition

Dog 0
Cats 0
Total Cats & Dogs 0
Intakes from Organizations Outside Coalition
Dog 0!
Cats o'
Total Cats & Dogs 0!
Total Agency Intake 5773 1
OUTGOING
Outgoing Transfers between ACC & SF/SPCA
Dog 418
Non-Feral Cats 1006
Feral Cats 113
Total Cats 1119
Total Cats & Dogs 1537

4
4
8

1149
1575
2724

5286 2

O OO oo

3202
3587
6789

418
1007
113
1120
1538

N

1149
1575
2724

11059

418
1006
113
1119
1537

All Other Outgoing Transfers to Organizations Within Coalition

Dog 203
Cat 54
Total Cats & Dogs 257
Outgoing Transfers to Organizations Outside Coalition
Dog 893
Cat 11°3
Total Cats & Dogs 1003
Adoptions
Dog 478
Cat 914

Total Cats & Dogs 1392

14
1137
127 *

18
6
24

1785
3077
4862

217
167
384

107
17
124

2263
3991
6254

2925
3835
6760

344
1352
170
1522
1866

859
795
1654

10284 2

344
1356
170
1526
1870

224
240
464

102
14
116

1753
3499
5252



Returned to Owner/Guardian
Dog
Cat
Total Cats & Dogs

Died or Lost in Shelter
Dog
Cat
Total Cats & Dogs

Guardian Requested Euthanasia
Dog
Cat
Total Cats & Dogs

Shelter Euthanasia (not including Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Dog
Cat
Total Shelter Euthanasia

ANNUAL LIVE RELEASE RATE

1043
228
1271

71
77

121
98
219

525

359 °
884 *

85% °

17

25

12
13

0
0
0

28

897
117 2

98% *

1060
236
1296

83
90

121
98
219

553
448
1001

88% °

949
216
1165

11
81
92

154
130
284

568
472
1040

86% °

1 ACC did accept animals from out of county/coalition, but did not capture that category in their statistics.

2 Includes feral cats.

3 ACC's Live Release Formula = Live Impounds (minus animals that Died in Kennel and Guardian Requested E
- Shelter Euthanasia divided by Live Impounds (minus animals that Died in Kennel and Guardian Requested

4 The SPCA's Annual Live Release Rate formula for an Individual Agency = Adoptions + All Outgoing Transfers
+ Redeemed divided by Total Outcomes excluding Guardian Requested Euthanasia (unhealthy & untreatable

and dogs and cats that Died or were Lost in Shelter/Care.

5 The Annual Live Release Rate formula for a Coalition = Adoptions + Redeemed divided by Total Outcomes e:
All Outgoing Transfers, Guardian Requested Euthanasia (unhealthy & untreatable), and dogs and cats that C

or were Lost In Shelter/Care.



	2012

