Calendar Year 2012 Partnership Stats (January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012)

	ACC	SF/SPCA	TOTAL 2012	Total 2011
LIVE INCOMING				
Stray & Public Intake				
Dog	2886	316	3202	2925
Cat	2886	701	3587	3835
Total Cats & Dogs	5772	1017	6789	6760
Incoming Transfers between	en ACC & SF/SP			
Dog	0	418	418	344
Non-Feral Cats	1	1006	1007	1352
Feral Cats	0	113	113	170
Total Cats	1	1119	1120	1522
Total Cats & Dogs	1	1537	1538	1866
All Other Intakes from Orga	anizations Withi	n Coalition		
Dog	0	4	4	4
Cats	0	4	4	0
Total Cats & Dogs	0	8	8	4
		_		
Intakes from Organizations			1110	050
Dog	0 1	1149	1149	859
Cats	0 1	1575	1575	795
Total Cats & Dogs	0 1	2724	2724	1654
Total Agency Intake	5773 ¹	5286 ²	11059 ²	10284 ²
OUTCOINC				
OUTGOING Outgoing Transfers between	n ACC & SE/SB	OCA		
Dog			418	
	//10			3/1/
<u> </u>	418	0		344
Non-Feral Cats	1006	0	1006	1356
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats	1006 113	0	1006 113	1356 170
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats	1006 113 1119	0 0 0	1006 113 1119	1356 170 1526
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats	1006 113	0	1006 113	1356 170
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs	1006 113 1119 1537	0 0 0	1006 113 1119 1537	1356 170 1526
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs	1006 113 1119 1537	0 0 0	1006 113 1119 1537	1356 170 1526
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe	1006 113 1119 1537 ers to Organizati	0 0 0 0	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition	1356 170 1526 1870
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog	1006 113 1119 1537 rs to Organizati	0 0 0 0 0 ions Within (1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition	1356 170 1526 1870
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs	1006 113 1119 1537 ers to Organizati 203 54 257	0 0 0 0 ions Within (14 113 ² 127 ²	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga	1006 113 1119 1537 Frs to Organizati 203 54 257	0 0 0 0 ions Within (14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog	1006 113 1119 1537 ers to Organizati 203 54 257 anizations Outs	0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog Cat Cat	1006 113 1119 1537 ers to Organizati 203 54 257 enizations Outs 89 ³ 11 ³	0 0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition 18 6	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog	1006 113 1119 1537 ers to Organizati 203 54 257 anizations Outs	0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Adoptions	1006 113 1119 1537 Frs to Organizati 203 54 257 Anizations Outs 89 3 11 3 100 3	0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition 18 6 24	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384 107 17	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464 102 14 116
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Adoptions Dog	1006 113 1119 1537 Frs to Organizati 203 54 257 Anizations Outs 89 ³ 11 ³ 100 ³	0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition 18 6 24	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384 107 17 124	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464 102 14 116
Non-Feral Cats Feral Cats Total Cats Total Cats & Dogs All Other Outgoing Transfe Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Outgoing Transfers to Orga Dog Cat Total Cats & Dogs Adoptions	1006 113 1119 1537 Frs to Organizati 203 54 257 Anizations Outs 89 3 11 3 100 3	0 0 0 0 ions Within 0 14 113 ² 127 ² ide Coalition 18 6 24	1006 113 1119 1537 Coalition 217 167 384 107 17	1356 170 1526 1870 224 240 464 102 14 116

Returned to Owner/Guardian

returned to owner, oddraidir				
Dog	1043	17	1060	949
Cat	228	8	236	216
Total Cats & Dogs	1271	25	1296	1165
Died or Lost in Shelter				
Dog	6	1	7	11
Cat	71	12	83	81
Total Cats & Dogs	77	13	90	92
Guardian Requested Euthanasia			404	454
Dog	121	0	121	154
Cat	98	0	98	130
Total Cats & Dogs	219	0	219	284
Shelter Euthanasia (not includir	ng Guardian I	Requested Eu	ıthanasia)	
Dog	525	28	553	568
Cat	359 ²	89 ²	448	472
Total Shelter Euthanasia	884 ²	117 ²	1001	1040
ANNUAL LIVE RELEASE RATE	85% ³	98% 4	88% ⁵	86% ⁵

¹ ACC did accept animals from out of county/coalition, but did not capture that category in their statistics.

- 3 ACC's Live Release Formula = Live Impounds (minus animals that Died in Kennel and Guardian Requested E Shelter Euthanasia divided by Live Impounds (minus animals that Died in Kennel and Guardian Requested
- 4 The SPCA's Annual Live Release Rate formula for an Individual Agency = Adoptions + All Outgoing Transfers + Redeemed divided by Total Outcomes excluding Guardian Requested Euthanasia (unhealthy & untreatable and dogs and cats that Died or were Lost in Shelter/Care.
- 5 The Annual Live Release Rate formula for a Coalition = Adoptions + Redeemed divided by Total Outcomes exact All Outgoing Transfers, Guardian Requested Euthanasia (unhealthy & untreatable), and dogs and cats that D or were Lost In Shelter/Care.

² Includes feral cats.